
 

001 2025 MEETING CALENDAR 
Meeting dates and locations may change. 

Please check for updated notices as meeting dates get closer 

DATE / TIME LOCATION 
 

Thursday, January 30, 2025, 6:00 PM 
 

Chicago Women’s Park & Garden 1801 S. Indiana Ave 

Thursday, February 27, 2025, 6:00 PM 
 

John B. Drake Elementary School 2710 S. Dearborn St.  

Tuesday, March 4, 2025, 12:00 PM 
 

Mojo Coffee 200 S. Wacker  
 

Tuesday, April 8, 2025, 6:00 PM 
 

Maggie Daley Park 337 E Randolph St.  

Tuesday, May 6, 2025, 6:00 PM 
 

TBD 

Tuesday, June 3, 2025, 6:00 PM Prairie Shores Clubhouse 2937 S. King Dr.  

Tuesday, July 8, 2025, 6:00 PM 
 

TBD 

Tuesday, August 5, 2025, 6:00 PM GEMS World Academy 350 East South Water  

Thursday, September 9, 2025, 6:00 PM TBD 

Tuesday, October 7, 2025, 3:00 PM 
 

TBD 

Tuesday, November 4, 2025, 6:00 PM 
 

TBD 

Tuesday, December 2, 2025, 6:00 PM 
 

TBD 

 


